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Website Address: planning.camden.gov.uk
rmfddress env.devcon@camden.gov.uk

EveresE Conservatorles
Attn. Ms E Smitsh
Units 3a North orbital
Park
Napsbury Lane
st Al-bans
AL1 ].XB

application dated 14,/
was incomplete.

gB
l/Gb5 Camden

Gontol
Plan Servlce

on Borough of Camden
Hall

Ar$/le Street
London WC1H 8ND

let O2O 7274 M44
Fax O2O 797 4 ].975

PEXo000978Our ef:

Commercial 1 March

€Arffio

a Dear Sir(s)/Madam

To d Count P1a 1n Ac

Address : Flat 3 Et

I refer to my letter at 20

e NW3

December 2000 relating t,o your
informing you that your application

officer dealing wiEh tshis matter is
5961

00

Your application canno be processed until the reguired
information is receiv

copy attached

I woul-d advise you
Ehe daEe of this 1
proceed wit! the

li.

However, I musE
use has already

hat unless I hear from you within 14 days from
Eer, I shal1 assume t,hat you no longer wish Eo
licaEion, and will treat it as withdrawn.

E

o dvise you tshat, if the development or change of
aken pIace, the Council is now likeIy to take

enforcemenE ac onwithout further reference to you.

The Senior Ad
Doreen Strutt

istraEive
020 7974n

DirecEor of Environment Department

FIN2leEter
c.c to Professor Morris.

L}
IN'ITESTOR IN PEOPLE

H
Director Mark Gilks BA(Hons),M.Soc.Sc.,MRTP|

\



Webslte Address: plannlng.camden.gov.uk

emlddress :env.devcon@camden.gov.uk {}c.-den

Everest
Attn. Ms
un]-tr Ja
Park
Napsbury

Conservatori-es
E Smit.h

North orbital Commercial

EilITEEENET
Devalopmod Contrcl
Hannhs Sonlcos
London Borough of Camden

Town Hall
ArS e Steet
London wClH 8ND

Iel O2O 7274 4444
Fax O2O 797 4 197 5

Our ref: PEX0000978

2Oth December 2000

O

I-.,ane
St Afbans
AI1 1XB

Dear Slr(s) /Madam

Town and Count Pl-anninq Acts

Thie informatLolr has beeu requeeted by the Seaior Plalaer Mr. iI
Daviee 020 7974 5885

Your applicaEion cannot be processed unts1I the above requesE has
been complied with.

The Senior Adminlst,ratsive officer dealing wit,h this maE,ter is
Doreen St.ruEt on 020 7974 5961

Direct,or of EnvironmenE DepartmenE

o

Address : Flat 3 13 Eton Avenue NW3

Thank you for your application dated L4/LL/20O0 which was received
on rc/it/2000 lnd youi tisted building appllcation which was
received on 18/t2/oo.
your application is stiII iacomplete for the foflowing reasons:

1. stiI1 awaiting 8 copies of floor plans and e]evations of the
whole building, boEh proposed and exist.ing ensuring thaE ground
and floor Ievele are accurately shown.

AI,SO

'rPleaee clarify if any alterat.ions are proposed to the exist,ing
rear paEio doors/windows. If eo, please provide details on an
elevational drawing and specificaEion ag not more tshan L:50
scalerr.
I coplee of all submlseiotle are reguired-

tr"affi

INVESTOR IN PBOPI.E

-ir--------

Dlrector Mark Gllks BA(Hons),M.Soc.Sc.,MRTPl



a FILE,o
g/ere- application
tr Appllcatlon
tr Post application
tr Other (speclfi7)

tr Telephone
tr Meetlng
tr StteMsit
tr Other (speclfy)

NOTE

site: h,ur 3 , r3 €ls'r ^\t€-'

Person: pL. e,^I[ to hvA S].{^11- @ Blaresh

Notes:

@tv.{ {6 +}l l^qx {t qr (,rg 't'4efu'dt 
tur<.

{^t 
^o}art Pf

I-i<lJ.^,I\.*q t ,"hra

r^ \d/tryvs!'l- ,.if" t \J''

e,rk Q+M^! t^^*I

6 lta tp .eg-, fG*a
w d- UjtL ts

^fe-
upv<- hrvfrs I

o{ "J,*l 13
v"Jt\ft@*t 

gaau

t{^- ^nir,\ 
cAI.I tr.r- b*t^ -fuea u^h

1r6atrzlM-ha\rr '.

ffi-dr*'ffiffkffY"fril

J. }lrvtt'/.o
Officer:

Bll
Date:

of.



kerest Limiled Everest Conservatory Cantre
Conservstory Dspartment
Unlt 3, North Orbital Commercial Park

Napsbury Lane, St Aibans
Hertfordshire AL1 1XB

Telephone 01727 733900
Facsimile 01727 851846

01727 844801

"CONSERVATORI ES" BY EVEREST

03 January 2001
Our ref: NT 2042 AE

Mrs Doreen Strutt
Senior Administrative Otficer
London Borough of Camden
Town Hall Extension
Argyle Street
Er-rston Road
London
WClH 8EQ

R€girter€d h EnglEd No. 855121

,ft-ra,l,;i,rll ti0lli! jir (

EilJlii0liiill:; i
- -r-..lF:t{ r l^:r:'
' . 

".':,-;-- 
ii!' j ''' l -r

I 
"1AN 

200]

a

a

Dear Mrs Strutt,

Ref: Proposed Conservatorv at
NW3 3EL.

With reference to the above application dated 14 November 2000 and your last letter
dated 20 December 2000.

Our surveyor has been informed by a member of your department that the above
property is Grade 2 listed and therefore there will be the strong possibility that it will
fail planning because the proposed conservatory is PVC-U.

We have subsequently submitted a listed building application, sent on 13 December
2000. We would llke to await the outcome of this application before we proceed with
obtaining the information you have requested in your letter.

lf you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at the
above address.

Yours sincerely

Miss E Smith
Plannin g Assistant for Everest Conservatories.

t-"fi": Everesl
R€gld€rEd Oflco: Evor6t House,
Sop6rr Rosd, Grfilry, Potl€rs 8a, H€rl! EN6,lSG VAT No. GB 473 0:I)4 75 FIT THE BESTEvo



Webslte Address: plannlng.camden.gov.uk

tlAddress 
:env.devcon@camden.gov.uk {}c.r"den

@il
Dwehpmant Godrol
Phnohg Servlcoa

London Borough of Camden
Town Hall
ArA/le Street
London WC1H 8ND

Tel O2O 727A 4441
FaxO2O 7974 L975

PEXo000978

'/'

Everest Conservatories
Attn. Ms E Smith
UniE 3a North Orbital Commercial
Park
Napsbury Lane
St Albans
AL,1 1XB

Our ref

27Eh November 2000

a Dear Sir(s) /Madam

Town and Count ry Planninq Acts

Address : Flat 3 13 Etoa Avenua NW3

Thairk you for your application datsed L4/LL/200O which was received
otr t6/7L/2OOO.

Your appllcat,ion has been checked and found Eo be ineouplete for
the following reasons:

1. Thie property ie a Grade II listed buildlng and therefore
will reguire listed building consent, pleaee complet.e t,he forms
enclosed.

2. Provide I copieE of floor plans and elevations of the whole
building, boEh proposed and existing ensuring that ground and
floor levels are accuratsely shown.

3. Indicat.e materials tso be used in the proposed conservatory.

ThiE l-nfo:cmatlon hae bee!. requeeted by the Te,'r Managrer
Mrs P. Silcock O2O 7974 5562

Your application cannot, be processed unt,il the above requesE has
been complied wit,h.

The Senior Administsrative Officer dealing wit,h t,hie matter is
Doreen Strutts on 020 7974 596L

Director of Environment Department

"{*
INVESTOR IN PEOPLE

-

Dlrector Mark Gilks BA(Hons),M.Soc.Sc.,MRTP|
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goDrtfc sEgr
Area a8s g NIY Reg.No. g P 1
aaa-"ss,FNl\ B
PRE REGeY/N

coPY ApplLcatJ.oa Tlper

INCO!|PIrEIE I/N Reasos(e 13 Ef,e'rt- Ave.u,ue to cl. GlI turl

tB frN Au-qsl..\ta $J\^)

Dare or onn,l!lt( Dare Recs I tl A

3

ovt d rutll br- 
^q-atoao)j

b sobtarrlt e-vr.-

ro {,o to le- we) r.u...-Dtrq-

IreVel of DeciEion: D I g

C,ASE Payer: APPL / OIER

DaEe Receitea, ll0 rt

Receipt No. to 3

CO!{PIJBTE (Foma1 Regl. ti.os

Dare Res: tbltl

!e officer:

lnd

tul_B
Si.te Notlce: Presg Advt

Weekly L,isE Date: (as dage input,ted)
U

DeparEure:

FEE SCREENs Payment

Total Amount Req.:

ToEal Amount Rec.:

q

AGEIITr See application form for detaile

CL Area: lilard:

PROPOSED DEIIEIODMBIT8 See applicatlon form for detalls
Propoeal (Lf aot Bs oa appll,catiou for:n see below or over)

O

APPLIce![Tr Ty[re

IrOCAlfIONs
Case File

See aPpl

Alter/extend:
Publlc Right of Way
Site Area =
Newgpaper:

See applicaEion form for details

icati
Is--

for detsails
hNET

Y/N
Y/N

Y/N
Y/N
sg.m

New Building involved:
Demo. ind:

DOE Code:

ADYERI DEIAILST NewgpaPer te: (as date inputted)
h-B 

".=./rr[mD/08t].* *,rp.Sb PreEent NRelated AppI N

App.Slgned

ITISTED BIIILDING CIDEBI I

IIEIGEBOI'RS I.EFTERS C

N No of Plane Req: No.of PlanE Rec:

??*

Y/N
COIOIENIS r

SIAIiIDARD CONSULrEES: Y / N

->.
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€Ecamaenw Date I(a-. .ts$J.emb.er. asgs-..
Ptar@
iliililao,oret, l*:|yel'gT srFv,er:estr .....t m,kJ
flffTff' the sum 6t.slsne$ . .6-Qe '

ftflJ:"THrrro r"r-F--tsE g -fun *ge{'r4re
rel.020 7e74 4444 SSrS3. . 3H_L-
VAT RegstEtlon No:
232-3L@-03

Recelpt no 6L342
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tr
.. .....-.".-",-1 .'

by cash E ct"queWPo

.. Datg !r=-Jt.rlm
TorALe etS .oO

b..-- ^

Slgned for Dlrector of Environment
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;' o ., -'iit
-rtG--r- PLANNING

APPTICATION FORM
Town & Country Planning Act 1990

Camden Camden Totrm Hsll
ArgYs SrBst
Enmnca
Euslon Road
Lon6n WCrH 8ND

Please read accompanylng notes before answering any questions.
Please complete all sections ln BLocK cAPlrALS. please answer every question.
Four copies ol the comPleted lorm and llve sets of drawlngs specllied [n iltote 5 are required.

I am applying tor planning p€mission and declarg that to he b€st ot rny l(lowtedge
a.ll the inlormation in this application form and on submlt€d plans is corect.

@uAge
Date

C-
nt (please delets

by cheque/EFNo otOL{lq
- No fee is pa)reble for the lollowing reason:

Appllcant

Name RSFES r< ra.aasaRrs

Address L-A?- N) E
Hr4r4 t-crFs

Posl Code NI,OB 3e-u-
Tel. No o70 7q3t 11676

FOF FINANCE SECTION USE:

Fec€ipt No.

Oal€

Pay6e

AI€a: S

Chequer'Po E

NE

(q

FOR OFF|CE USE:

Case fll€

Feg. No. PL/

Dale R€cord

Aggnt fl any) to wrlorn correspondoncs wil b0 sert.

Name EVEraES-]- CoFJSE{RyA1-oR rES

Address \,trdt'i- 3er o(?-fSr

Ccsn&r/t r)AR'<
^)E- S_T_ - A\-G,A{trS

Post Code Ar-l txB
Tel. No ot7 733aSLi
Contacl Name/Ret: I\/I,S E */r-r-A

ll oo
FEE (Please dgletg/lnsert as appropriate)

- I enclose ths application fee of
qsa

o
E

EN\{INONMENT

Development Control Team

],;

a Address ol Appllcation Site.

F\u!3 l-s Ekl'N Auo*rl.o

o
Does this slte include any listod buildings/stuctJres? Yes I No El-

Post Code l\\ \il\

)::

E

E

Descriptlon ol Development lor which appllcation is made.
ro.,,nl GE R.EA{<

C:tCFoSS' \/Ai-€'('a

Present use(s) ol land or property.
E_-,t DE rQ'r- t

Type ol Appllcatlon (tlck as approprlate).
-a

A Ef A full app[caton for now bultdlng works and/or change ot us€.
S I An oWtne applicaton - Pleess dck thoso matlers (lf arry ls appropriste) lor which Epprovat is sought at thls sBga

Sitng I eccees p O*tSn E E:demat App€arance I t-anascaptng EI
C E An applicdon tor remo\reualtoraffon ol a condlion ot a prBvious plannlng permlsslon.

D E An appllcaflon for renswat ol psrmlsslon.

E E An applicafion br buildngs or work8 already canl€d oul or u8e o, land alrsady sfE tad.
. l, you hsve ticl(ed C or D please glve dals ol prevlous psrfilsslon ( I I )

and the relerenco (PU )

T

,!

t_cl;l 0u

E



J i

r Plans and Drawings Submltted wlth thls Application.

Please list all drawings, plans and documenb lorming part ot this application

Ofra1,^5 I nJ C> Af,s. S I

a
should have dis nctive rsteronco numbers

E t76 oz 6.

Ple8sa spectty

-

bpe and colour ol extemal materials here (or in a covering leng0 and on

IL
c.

fl aoantonattnformatton.

1, any o, the answens below ls yes, the detalls should be clearly identiried on the application drawings.
. Does the proposal involvB the telllng or lopping of te€s?

it yes specfly works propced

Yes fl NoW-
- Oo€s th€ proposal involve a now or altered

ac,cess from a publlc highway? Vehicular -

Pedestsian -

Yes l-l

Yes I
No{

uo Ff-
o

no Ef-
Does the proposal

affect a public right
olway? Yes I

- Have arrangemenE been made for refusE storage? ,v/n YesI NoE

- Does the proposal take account ol the
needs ol people wih disabilitos?

YesI NoE Not appllcable (/

- Does the proposel provide ior a means of oscepe in case of ffre?

_-,.-_
Yes Ef No Ll

- Doss the proposal lnclude parldng spaces?
ll ygs, please sEta the numb€r ol parking spacos ,/

YesI NoE

Ensing I--l Proposed FA

z All Types of Devetopment: Floorspace.

- What is the amount ol fl@rspace in the following cetogorigs to which the applicalion relates?
(lt vacant plsase slale last lnown uses end give amounts.)

Exisling gross
(state it vacant)

Proposed gr6s

Rerair (Al )
FnanciauProfessional SeMcos (A2)

Rsslauranl/Cate/R.rblic House slc (A3)

Offices

lndusfial

Warehousing

Residsntial

HotsuHostel (se€below)

Other (sbte use and whether now vacant and complBb floorspace columns)

Total
HoteyHost€l: Numb€r of (a)b€droom (b)borlspac€s

rn nf
r#ln'

rfrf
rfrn'

nl nf
nfrn'.

p3l+?\ =?<7td?31 rn'.

rrfr#
rfrlf

rf tnr

rn!nf
nftrl

a) b)a) b)

What is total net area ol the sitg? /hactarcs o. 123



n Developmenl lnvolvlng Resldential Use (lncludlng conversion)

- Please give lhe number ol srlstng residenttal unlE on me site:-
Single ramlly dwelling houses I Setl containEd flats and matsonstbs f other e

Number Vecant E Number Vacant I Ngmber Vacant I
- Pleass descdbe the nature ol any units llsted as 'other above (e.g. Non€elt conblned accommodaton)r

- Ploase.give the numb€r 8nd sl2e (by number o, bedroorns) ol proposed rEsldentiel unitB on the site. Do not lnctuda any
non-sgll contained units.

Single tamily dwelling housos Sell conEined flaE and maisonettes
l bBdroom

2 b€dr@ms

3+ b€drooms

TOTAL

- Are you proposing any non-self contained unils?

ll yes, how many?

Yes fl No

t-

r\l,z 77-
/

o
lnlormation relating to Non-Fesidentlal Developments

- Does the proposal lnclude ths installaton ot plant, venflation ducling or air conditioning equipmer ?
- ll yes, please give full deblls o, the type ol equipment proposod either on tho drawlngs or ln the

ves fl No E
clvedng lstter.

Does the proposal provide lor loadlng and unloading wtthin the yes, idantity on plan)

- Pleasg give ths number ol vehicles that
enter the slle on a normal working da

Does the propossl involve the usa o, hazardous materials?
- l, yss, ploase sEto whal materials and approximate quantities ln a @vering teter

Yesf, NoE

ves fl uo E

--==_{gv
Other Vehiclss

Exisling

Proposed

E Section 66 Certificate

N.B. You must comptsto the approprlatB Sestlon 66 cerfficate ao parl ol your appllcadon - Please Be€ note tO lor
- Il you ate ths 9Ol9 ownor ol the land b whlch the applicaton rslatss completg Csrtlltcate A bslow aowner means a person Havlno a

treehold or leasehold lntsrsst with at leasl 7 yearB un6mired'1.
ThiB C€rtificalE ls not appropriate unlsss you are thg sole owner. (So€ Note 10)

- lf you are not th6 sole owner ol the land or it any part ot the development go€.i outside land ln your ownsrshlp. (oven tl only
foundatlons) you must complete Cenif,catE B below and sorye notice on Each ot thg owng s. uslng the wording ln Nouce I betow.
(see Note 10)

- It you do not Inow th€ names ot all or arry ol the owners you will ne€d lo complete Cordffcate C or D whlch wlll b€ sent to you on
requesl (s',es Nob l0)

- Arw osfson wllo k'rourlnolv or recklesslv lssues a csrtifrcate whlch conlelns anlslatement whlch h lals€ or mlEloedlng in a
mateiel oartlcular ls lieble on convlcuon to a fine not excsedlng 8400

CERTIFICATE A Under Sestlon 66 ol the Town and County Plennlng Ad 1990 (Owne/s Certflcata)

1. at he begtnnlng ot ths pErid ol 21 days dgte ol thls
ownsr ot any part o, thE hnd to whlch thls appl

2. none ot tho hnd to whl$ fi holding

o

on b€halt ot

relstss ls, or b part o, 6n

Date

the

I

ral



CEHTIFICATE B Under Section 65 ol the Town and Country Plannlng Acl 1990
I certfy that:

o
1. I have/the appllcant has giv€n tha required notice b everyone else who, al the boginnlng ol the perlod ot 21 days ending wilh the

date ot this applicaton, uras the owner ot any pafi ol ths l8nd to whlch this application relates, as listed below:
(continuB on s€paratB 6heet 1l neceEsary.)

Owner(s) name:

6-rox AV€J.{()e L-Tr}.
Address Et rvhich nodce
rYag Eeraed
13 eTO F.I Av€J\ruq,
FlarY.rET

Ihas on whlch nouce
wae egrved

'lt+ / rt loo. r-.6Nloo ru
, eAs€.r.{oL^6€.R. aF Fta rSz

Carvr
e 'roN Avc^ug .H,4 /Ylr=tre€O I

cl A Pee,,
e eeof. nnoe.e,r S Fr.Y€g.el IS Aoe. oP

e ToN auCNUg LrD
2. none ol ths land to which this application relatgs ls, or ls part ol, an agrlclrlhjral holdlng

Signsd

-s r{- ,s e-=

Date t4/tr t oo
on behaff PqlPae;a6p IrcCI S

NOTICE No. 1 Under Section 66 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Propossd developmsnt at (a) Fran g

I glve notce that (b) Pe.offes,soe. moP,a\s'
is applying to Camdan Council for plannlng permission to:

(c) €Pert A <r,\t6\-A.Stoeg.-t f2e.np. .dNs€e$qroe.:4
Arry owner ot tho land who wishes to make r€prgsentatons about this application should writo to Development Contol, Environment
Department, Camdgn Town Hall, Argyle Steet Entrance, Euston Road, London WCI H 8EQ w hin 21 da),s ot ths datg ot service of
this nolice.

lnsort

(a) addrsss or loca on ol the proposel devolopmgnl
(b) applicants namo
(c) descrlplion ol ths proposed development

Slgnsd Date U+Illoo
on behallot cH ?ROf or2 tY\64 a\S

r Duplicate Applications/Re-submissions

Have you submtted a duplicate (ie idBntical) applicaton?

It yes, and you have already recoived an acknowledgm€nt, pleass glve our Rsgistered
numbon PL:

Yes tr No

Do you want ),our applicadon lo be consiclered as a re-submission ot an earliBr applicaflon that
was Either refused or withdrawn?

lf yes, please give our reglstered number and fie dete flat your earlier applicaton was €ither
retused/withdrawn (pleaso delete as appopriate):

Dab

Have you submitted any other appllcation ln connestion wtth his applicaflon?
(eg tor : Listed Buildlng, Consewqton ArEa, or Contol ol Advsrtisement Consent)

lf y6s, please sp6lf),:

Pt-:

Yes trNo

Yes tr NO

ls the applicanyagent r€latBd to sither a member ol
the Council or any Council employee? tr NOE Y€s

,\rOTe, 1

Lucra



-ta5 r-EA Carnden
LONDON BOROUGH OF CAMDEN

E NVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

TRANSIT LIST

Gase Ref , ?,XOOOO17<
Old Gase File Ref :

QslrtlEll-ar e
fS €rcrl.l A"tQ'alaE

Premlses:

Re-filed ApplicationsDate
Returned

Date
BorrowedFloorAppllcatlon

No.Borrowed by
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